

Within the standard operating environment, it is not possible for us to guarantee that ingredients are 100% free from any allergen cross contamination. Some of our products are produced in factories which handle nuts.

Grains (Gluten)	
1	Wheat
2	Rye
3	Spelt
4	Barley
5	Oats
6	Kamut

Nuts			
7	Almonds	13	Pistachio Nuts
8	Hazelnuts	14	Hazelnuts
9	Walnuts		
10	Cashews		
11	Pecan Nuts		
12	Brazil Nuts		

	Celery	Cereals (Gluten)	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk (Lactose)	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphates
<b>Meats &amp; Poultry</b>														
Beef Rashers*														
Beef Patties														
Kielbasa Sausage														
Breaded Chicken Fillet*		1												
Breaded Chicken Bites*		1												
Chicken Wings*														
<b>Brioche Buns</b>														
Breakfast Brioche Bun		1												
4" Brioche Bun		1												
<b>Dairy, Chilled, Frozen &amp; Vegetables</b>														
Halloumi Cheese*														
Burger Cheese Slices														
Thick Shake Mix														
Fried Egg														
Flat Leaf Lettuce														
Beef Tomatoes														
Sliced Gherkins														
Crispy Onion Strings*		1												
Sliced Green Jalapenos														
Rustic Fries*														
Ziggy Fries*														
Hot2Home Fries*														
Seasoned Waffle Fries*														
<b>Sauces, Condiments &amp; Seasonings</b>														
House Sticky Sauce		1												
House Buffalo Sauce		4												
House Burger Sauce		1												
House Spicy Mayo Sauce		1												
House Maple Sriracha Sauce		1												
House Cheese Sauce														
Tomato Ketchup														
Mayonnaise		1												
Chilli Sauce														
Mild Chilli Sauce														
Hickory BBQ Sauce														
Sweet Onion Relish														
Classic Yellow Mustard														
Heinz Tomato Ketchup Sachets														
Heinz Mayonnaise Sachets														
Heinz Malt Vinegar Sachets		4												
Chilli Sauce Sachets														
Vegetable Oil														
<b>Miscellaneous Items</b>														
Milkshake Syrups – Chocolate & Cookie														
Milkshake Syrups – Strawberry														
Milkshake Syrups – Gomme														
Coffee Beans														
Hot Chocolate Powder														
Coffee/Tea (No Milk), Double Espresso, Americano														
Cappuccino, Latte, Flat White, Macchiato, Hot Chocolate, English Breakfast Tea														
Refill Drinks – Pepsi, Pepsi Max, Tango Orange, 7up, Blue Mix, Red Mix														
Crushed Oreo Mix		1												
Date & Banana Mix														
Berry Mix														
Smooth Peanut Butter														
Honey														
Oats		5												

\*These products are deep fried in fryers that are used to fry other products. Therefore, there may be a risk of cross contamination with other known allergens. These products are fried in oil that contains SOYA. Please speak to a Manager for further details. All our meats are HMC Certified and are Halal. This allergen matrix does not include promotional products. Please refer to the Store Manager if you have any questions regarding any items that are not on this chart. This chart is correct at the time of printing (01/10/2020) and is reviewed periodically.

# Boo.

## MENU ITEM ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Grains (Gluten)	
1	Wheat
2	Rye
3	Spelt
4	Barley
5	Oats
6	Kamut

Nuts			
7	Almonds	13	Pistachio Nuts
8	Hazelnuts	14	Hazelnuts
9	Walnuts		
10	Cashews		
11	Pecan Nuts		
12	Brazil Nuts		

Within the standard operating environment, it is not possible for us to guarantee that ingredients are 100% free from any allergen cross contamination. Some of our products are produced in factories which handle nuts.

	Celery	Cereals (Gluten)	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk (Lactose)	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Soya	Sulphates
<b>Burgers</b>														
Classic		1												
Smoky		1												
Haystack		1												
Big Boo		1												
Chick A Boo*		1												
Booloumi*		1												
<b>Fries</b>														
Rustic Fries*														
Ziggy Fries*														
Cheese Sauce														
<b>Sides</b>														
Sticky Bites*		1												
Sticky Wings*		1												
Buffalo Bites*		1,4												
Buffalo Wings*		4												
Plain Bites*		1												
Plain Wings*														
Half and Half Bites*		1,4												
Half and Half Wings*		1,4												
<b>Shakes</b>														
Strawberry														
Vanilla														
Chocolate		1												
Peanut Butter														
<b>Drinks</b>														
Refill Drinks – Pepsi, Pepsi Max, Tango Orange, 7up, Blue Mix, Red Mix														
<b>Kids Menu</b>														
Cheeseburger		1												
Mini Fillet Burger*		1												
<b>Breakfast Menu</b>														
Egg Muffin		1												
Double Egg Muffin		1												
Egg & Sausage Muffin		1												
Egg & Beef Bacon Muffin		1												
Seasoned Waffle Fries*														
Date & Banana Shake		5												
Honey Oats & Berry Shake														
Espresso Shake														
Coffee/Tea (No Milk), Double Espresso, Americano														
Cappuccino, Latte, Flat White, Macchiato, Hot Chocolate, English Breakfast Tea														

\*These products are deep fried in fryers that are used to fry other products. Therefore, there may be a risk of cross contamination with other known allergens. These products are fried in oil that contains SOYA. Please speak to a Manager for further details. All our meats are HMC Certified and are Halal. This allergen matrix does not include promotional products. Please refer to the Store Manager if you have any questions regarding any items that are not on this chart. This chart is correct at the time of printing (01/10/2020) and is reviewed periodically.